That on 20.09.2024 the Applicant received one Resolution Plan from 

M/s. Engineering Trade Centre (India) Private Limited, PRA. In the 9th 

CoC meeting the authorized representative of the said PRA was 

requested to provide a brief presentation of their Resolution Plan which 

was amounting to Rs.2,50,00,000/-(Rupees Two Crores Fifty Lacs 

Only). Copy of the 09th CoC meeting is marked as Annexure S.  

22. In the 10th CoC meeting the members of the meeting requested the PRA 

to submit a revised Resolution Plan considering the observation of the 

CoC pertaining to distribution proceeds or any realisation is received 

from the PUFE Transaction Application. The copy of the 10th CoC 

meeting is marked as Annexure T. 

23. In the 11th CoC meeting held on 21.11.2024 M/s. Engineering Trade 

Centre (India) Private Limited, PRA proposed a sum of INR 

3,75,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Seventy-Five Lacs only).  

24. In the 12th CoC meeting held on 30.12.2024 a final Resolution Plan was 

received from M/s. Engineering Trade Centre (India) Private Limited for 

an amount of INR 4,05,00,000/-. The PRA proposed no other change in 

respect to the distribution of the amounts realised from PUFE